## **Emily Deach**

Subject:Title III fundsAttachments:Title III Intent to use Ad 2023.docx; Vehicle Purchase Sole Source.pdf

Importance: High

From: Heather Rodig <h.rodig@skagway.org> Sent: Monday, April 10, 2023 7:09 AM To: Emily Deach <e.deach@skagway.org> Cc: Brad Ryan <manager@skagway.org> Subject: FW: Title III funds Importance: High

## Emily-

Good morning. Since the Assembly approved the use of Title III funds for public safety patrol equipment, we can now publish the attached advertisement in the local paper and on our website for 45 days.

JJ has provided procurement forms for specific equipment as follows:

TITLE III NATIONAL FOREST RECEIPTS		
TITLE III BALANCE @ 01/01/23	\$	115,505.54
TAHOE PURCHASE- PROPOSED	\$	(42,310.00)
UPFITTING FOR TAHOE-PROPOSED	\$	(23,284.00)
VEHICLE RADIOS- PROPOSED	\$	(9,516.12)
PORTABLE RADIOS- PROPOSED	\$	(39,518.15)
ESTIMATED TITLE III BALALNCE	\$	877.27

I've attached the completed Tahoe procurement form but waiting on JJ to provide a few backup documents for the others and will have them to you this week.

Thanks,

Heather



Municipality of Skagway P.O. BOX 415 SKAGWAY, ALASKA 99840 PHONE 907-983-2297 – Fax 907-983-2151 WWW.SKAGWAY.ORG

Intent to use USDA Forest Service, Secure Rural Schools Title III Funding:

As required by the Secure Rural Schools Act (SRS Act) reauthorization, P.L. 117-58, signed into law on November 15, 2021, and following the initiation of Title III funds for this use by the Borough Assembly on April 6, 2023, the following is the public announcement of the Municipality of Skagway's intent to use Title III funds: The municipality is proposing to use Title III funds to purchase law enforcement patrol equipment related to search and rescue and other emergency services.

This advertisement will be published for the required 45-day period. Please contact the Borough Treasurer with comments at 907-983-2297 or <u>h.rodig@skagway.org</u>.